ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 688266-9 IPR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Patent Owner: 6115187 Canada Inc.

PTAB Case No.: IPR2014-01438

:

Patent No.: 6,844,990

Petitioner: Panasonic System

Networks Co., Ltd.

Title: METHOD FOR CAPTURING AND DISPLAYING A VARIABLE RESOLUTION

DIGITAL PANORAMIC IMAGE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Patent Owner)

business in Montreal, Quebec, Canada, as the below named Patent Owner for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,844,990 by its undersigned representative, hereby appoints the registered attorneys and agents associated with **Customer No. 000570**, namely, PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP as its attorneys or agents with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this *Inter Partes* Review and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 688266-9 IPR

Please address all correspondence to **Customer No. 000570, namely, PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP,** One Commerce Square,

2005 Market St., Suite 2200, Philadelphia, PA 19103. Please direct all

communications and telephone calls to **John D. Simmons** at 215-965-1268

(telephone) or 215-965-1331 (facsimile) or uspto@panitchlaw.com (email).

Respectfully submitted,

6115187 CANADA INC.

NAME:	PASCALE	NINI
TITLE:	PRESIDENT 9	CEO
SIGNATURE:	ST.	
DATE:	September 24	2016